Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
—Supplementary Budget Estimates Hearing—October 2016

Answers to Questions on Notice
Parliamentary departments, Department of Parliamentary Services

Topic: Capital Works Plan
Question: 31
Written: Senator Wong

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2016

With reference to the answer to chamber question on notice 3410 in the 44th Parliament to the President of the Senate:

1. Can the information requested be provided with information related to detailed budget allocations redacted?

2. Given the question referred to 2015-16, is there an updated plan for 2016-17 that can be provided?

Answer

1. Yes. As outlined by the President in his response to Question on Notice No. 45, the Department will provide this schedule before the end of 2016.

2. Yes, in line with the response to 1 above.

